State

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

AND THE $279,994 SUPPLEMENTAL APPORTIONMENT

Regular’

$581,108
$336,442
$738,467
$463,195
$3,171,327
$646,702
$563,565
$353,641
$1,653,674
$920,911
$393,440
$388,737
$1,277,884
$731,071
$486,455
$486,048
$555,139
$610,227
$363,383
$718,157
$806,080
$1,003,439
$649,530
$464,206
$693,024
$350,103
$414,184
$476,147

THE LAND AND WATER CONSERVATION FUND
FY2011 REGULAR APPORTIONMENT TO THE “STATES” OF $37,125,600

PURSUANT TO THE GULF OF MEXICO
ENERGY SECURITY ACT (GOMESA)

GOMESA?

$4,396
$2,540
$5,594
$3,501
$24,090
$4,897
$4,266
$2,670
$12,549
$6,977
$2,973
$2,936
$9,696
$5,537
$3,678
$3,676
$4,199
$4,620
$2,743
$5,441
$6,111
$7,608
$4,917
$3,508
$5,248
$2,643
$3,130
$3,601

Total

$585,504
$338,982
$744,061
$466,696
$3,195,417
$651,599
$567,831
$356,311
$1,666,223
$927,888
$396,413
$391,673
$1,287,580
$736,608
$490,133
$489,724
$559,338
$614,847
$366,126
$723,598
$812,191
$1,011,047
$654,447
$467,714
$698,272
$352,746
$417,314
$479,748

State

New Hampshire
New Jersey

New Mexico
New York

North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio

Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
District of Columbia
Puerto Rico
Virgin Islands
Guam

American Samoa
Northern Marianas

Totals

Regular®

$373,620
$989,816
$430,720
$1,787,516
$866,204
$332,562
$1,128,483
$534,244
$558,435
$1,203,105
$374,952
$573,740
$339,179
$692,943
$2,022,058
$485,285
$324,748
$827,147
$765,245
$397,599
$671,598
$326,855
$86,301
$536,959
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000

$37,125,600

GOMESA?

$2,822
$7,508
$3,256
$13,571
$6,559
$2,510
$8,558
$4,041
$4,226
$9,125
$2,833
$4,340
$2,560
$5,246
$15,341
$3,671
$2,450
$6,266
$5,797
$3,003
$5,085
$2,467
$654
$4,069
$87
$109
$46
$49

Total

$376,442
$997,324
$433,976
$1,801,087
$872,763
$335,072
$1,137,041
$538,285
$562,661
$1,212,230
$377,785
$578,080
$341,739
$698,189
$2,037,399
$488,956
$327,198
$833,413
$771,042
$400,602
$676,683
$329,322
$86,955
$541,028
$50,087
$50,109
$50,046
$50,049

$279,994  $37,405,594



