THE LAND AND WATER CONSERVATION FUND FY2011 REGULAR APPORTIONMENT TO THE "STATES" OF \$37,125,600 AND THE \$279,994 SUPPLEMENTAL APPORTIONMENT PURSUANT TO THE GULF OF MEXICO ENERGY SECURITY ACT (GOMESA)

State	Regular ¹	GOMESA ²	Total	State	Regular ¹	GOMESA ²	Total
Alabama	\$581,108	\$4,396	\$585,504	New Hampshire	\$373,620	\$2,822	\$376,442
Alaska	\$336,442	\$2,540	\$338,982	New Jersey	\$989,816	\$7,508	\$997,324
Arizona	\$738,467	\$5,594	\$744,061	New Mexico	\$430,720	\$3,256	\$433,976
Arkansas	\$463,195	\$3,501	\$466,696	New York	\$1,787,516	\$13,571	\$1,801,087
California	\$3,171,327	\$24,090	\$3,195,417	North Carolina	\$866,204	\$6,559	\$872,763
Colorado	\$646,702	\$4,897	\$651,599	North Dakota	\$332,562	\$2,510	\$335,072
Connecticut	\$563,565	\$4,266	\$567,831	Ohio	\$1,128,483	\$8,558	\$1,137,041
Delaware	\$353,641	\$2,670	\$356,311	Oklahoma	\$534,244	\$4,041	\$538,285
Florida	\$1,653,674	\$12,549	\$1,666,223	Oregon	\$558,435	\$4,226	\$562,661
Georgia	\$920,911	\$6,977	\$927,888	Pennsylvania	\$1,203,105	\$9,125	\$1,212,230
Hawaii	\$393,440	\$2,973	\$396,413	Rhode Island	\$374,952	\$2,833	\$377,785
Idaho	\$388,737	\$2,936	\$391,673	South Carolina	\$573,740	\$4,340	\$578,080
Illinois	\$1,277,884	\$9,696	\$1,287,580	South Dakota	\$339,179	\$2,560	\$341,739
Indiana	\$731,071	\$5,537	\$736,608	Tennessee	\$692,943	\$5,246	\$698,189
Iowa	\$486,455	\$3,678	\$490,133	Texas	\$2,022,058	\$15,341	\$2,037,399
Kansas	\$486,048	\$3,676	\$489,724	Utah	\$485,285	\$3,671	\$488,956
Kentucky	\$555,139	\$4,199	\$559,338	Vermont	\$324,748	\$2,450	\$327,198
Louisiana	\$610,227	\$4,620	\$614,847	Virginia	\$827,147	\$6,266	\$833,413
Maine	\$363,383	\$2,743	\$366,126	Washington	\$765,245	\$5,797	\$771,042
Maryland	\$718,157	\$5,441	\$723,598	West Virginia	\$397,599	\$3,003	\$400,602
Massachusetts	\$806,080	\$6,111	\$812,191	Wisconsin	\$671,598	\$5,085	\$676,683
Michigan	\$1,003,439	\$7,608	\$1,011,047	Wyoming	\$326,855	\$2,467	\$329,322
Minnesota	\$649,530	\$4,917	\$654,447	District of Columbia	\$86,301	\$654	\$86,955
Mississippi	\$464,206	\$3,508	\$467,714	Puerto Rico	\$536,959	\$4,069	\$541,028
Missouri	\$693,024	\$5,248	\$698,272	Virgin Islands	\$50,000	\$87	\$50,087
Montana	\$350,103	\$2,643	\$352,746	Guam	\$50,000	\$109	\$50,109
Nebraska	\$414,184	\$3,130	\$417,314	American Samoa	\$50,000	\$46	\$50,046
Nevada	\$476,147	\$3,601	\$479,748	Northern Marianas	\$50,000	\$49	\$50,049
				Totals	\$37,125,600	\$279,994	\$37,405,594